## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

## Rye Conservation Commission

A quorum of the Rye Conservation Commission will attend the Rye Public Library Board of Trustees meeting at 7:00 pm on March 10, 2021 via ZOOM to be able to answer questions regarding the acquisition of land at 500 Washington Road. Hence, per RSA Chapter 91-A this will be a "meeting" of the Rye Conservation Commission. The Conservation Commission will review and consider the Rye Public Library Board of Trustees minutes as the minutes of its "meeting".

Meeting ID: 875 6514 9963

Passcode: 143502 Call in: 929-436-2866

Posted: 03/08/2021

Rye Conservation Commission